2019-2020 Edina High School Pep Band Schedule

1. All band students are required to attend their assigned pep band games (including tournament games). The game
are assigned equitably to a Green Pep Band and a White Pep Band. Concert Band members are required to play at

2 games of their choice. Ninth grade band members are required to attend their assigned event (based on the hour
of band during school) Students will eatn letter points (30) for any games attended beyond their required games

(with the exception of region and state tournament games). _
2. PLAN AHEAD! Absences need to be made up and there are only 8 regular seasons games. Plan to attend your
assigned post-season games as it is very likely each pep band will play at least one tournament game.

3. If extenuating circumstances prevent you from attending your scheduled event, do the following in advance:

#1. Arrange for a student from another band (preferably on your instrument) to sub for you.

#2. Speak to your band teacher AND send an email IMMEDIATELY when you discover a conflict.
#3. Plan to go to an event for the other pep band to make up for your absence.
4. We take attendance at every game using your School ID. Present it to the director to be scanned.

REGULAR SEASON GAMES

Band Day Date - Event Site Arrive Approx. End
Green/9-1 Tuesday December 10 Girls Hockey Braemar 6:30pm 8:30pm
White/9-2 Saturday January 11 Girls Hockey Braemar 2:30pm 4:30pm
White/9-6 Thursday January 16 Girls Basketball ~ EHS Activity Center 6:30pm 8:00pm
Green/9-5 Saturday January 25  Boys Hockey Braemar ' 6:30pm 8:30pm
White/9-1 Tuesday  January 28 Boys Basketball =~ EHS Activity Center 6:30pm 8:00pm
Green/9-5 Thursday January 30 Girls Basketball ~ EHS Activity Center 6:30pm ' 8:00pm
Green/9-2  Friday February 7 Boys Basketball ~ EHS Activity Center 6:30pm 8:00pm
White/9-6  Saturday  February 8 Boys Hockey Braemar 6:30pm 8:30pm

REGION AND STATE TO URNAMEN TS(We play tournament games until the teams lose) _

BAND DAY DATE EVENT GAME WHERE GAME TIME
Girls Hockey - :

-White Thurs.  Feb. 20 Girls Hoc  State Q-Final =~ Xcel Enrg Ctr TBA
Green Fri. Feb. 21 Girls Hoc  State S-Final Xcel Enrg Ctr 6 or 8 pm
White Sat. Feb. 22 Girls Hoc  State Champ Xcel Enrg Ctr - 7pm
Boys Hockey _

White Wed. Feb, 26 Boys Hoc  Section Final =~ Mariucci - 8 PM
Limited Thurs. March5.  BoysHoc State Q-Final  Xcel Enrg Ctr TBA
Limited  Fri. March 6 Boys Hoc  State S-Final ~ Xcel Enrg Ctr 6 or 8 pm
Limited Sat. March 7 Boys Hoc  State Champ Xcel Enrg Ctr 7 pm

- Girls Basketball : . _
Green Fri. March 6 Girls BB Section Final ~ TBA 7 PM
White Wed.  March1l  Girls BB State Q-Final ~ Williams Arena TBA
Green Thurs. March 12  Girls BB State S-Final ~ Williams Arena 6 or 8 pm
White Sat. March 14  Girls BB State Champ Williams Arena 8 pm
Boys Basketball ‘ :

White  Fri. March 13  Boys BB Section Final  TBA 7 PM
Green  Wed. March 18 Boys BB State Q-Final = Target Center TBA
White: Thurs. ~ March 19  Boys BB State S-Final ~ Target Center 6 or 8 pm
Green  Sat. March21  Boys BB State Champ Target Center 8 pm



PEP BAND ASSIGNMENTS (210)
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